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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheepou
April 30, April 30.

1910. 1911.
April 30,

lulu.

Gebaxdink and Levels Counties —contd
Bennett Bros., Fairfield, Woodbury
Bennetts, F. J.,Peel Forest
Besley, T. E., Sutherland's
Biggs, A., t'laremont
Bill, James,Temuka
Bisrice, C, Winchester
Bishop, H. W., Pleasant Point
Bishop, James, Pleasant Point
Bissel, Alexander,Temuka
Black, W. J., Sutherland
Black, W. J., Timaru
Blackler, C. Totara Valley, Pleasant Point...
Blackler, Owen, Pleasant Point
Blackwood, W. J., Sutherland's
Blair, T., Peel Forest
Bland, J. R., Peel Forest
Bl.rtb, J. W., Pleasant Point
Poland, Charles, Kerrytown
Booker, George, Winchester
Borrell, George, Bel field
Bourn, J. T, Pleasant Point
Bowie, William. Seadown
Boyd, Mrs. Sarah, Temuka .. • •Bracefield, N. P., Hazelburn
Bradley, S., Orari
Bray, John, Cricklewood
Brenton, J., Bellield
Brodie, J. R.. Rangitata
Brookland, R. and W., Orton
Brookland, Robert, Rangitata
Brophy, Joseph P., Geraldine
Brophy, Mrs. K., Plea«nnt Valley
Brophy, T., Pleasant Point
Brophy, T, Pleasant Point
Brosnahan, C, Opitua
Brosnahan, Jeremiah, Seadown
Brosnahan, J. H., Levels
Brosnahan, P., Seadown
Brosnahan, Patrick, Washdyke
Brown, Andrew, Geraldine
Blown, Frank, Sunny Brae, Sutherland's ..
Brown, John, Beach Farm, Obape
Brown, J. T., Temuka •■ i
Brown, Robert, Sutherland's
Bruce, W., Tycho Rural Delivery
Brydon, VV. C., Pleasant Point ... IBuck, Joseph, Rangitata Island
Buckley, J., Hillside, Hilton ... j
Budd, William, jun., Winchester
Bull,Edwin, Peel Forest,
Burden, C, Woodbury
Burke Bros.. Temuka
Burke, Edmond, Orari
Burke, John, Orari
Burke, P., Belfield
Burns, Daniel, Levels
Burns, M. V., Levels
Burrell, Mrs., Cave
Burrows, A. J., Willow Brook, Te Moana ..
Burrows, J. F., Nukuroa, Te Moana
Burrows, G. D., Te Moana
Burt, James, Highburton, Woodbury
Butcher, B., Pleasant Point
Butler Bros., Pleasant Point
Button, R. T., Arundel
Buxton, WiUiam S., Pleasant Point
Cadwallader,Thomas, jun.,Temuka
Cadwallader, W. E., Levels
Cain, D. G., Rangitata
Cain, John W., Orton
Cain, Samuel, Seadown
Caird, D., Southburn
Caird, John, Pareora West
Caldwell, A., Otipua
Cameron, James,Fairlie
Cameron, J. E. P., Timaru
Campbell, A. VV., Kakahu Bush
CampbeU Bros., Knock, Geraldine
Campbell, James, Carrick Farm, Timaru
CampbeU, John, Pareora West
Campbell, Norman, Woodbury
Campbell, WiUiam, Clandeboye, Temuka ..
Canterbury Frozen Meat and Dairy Produce

Company (Limited), Pareora East

1910.

529

760
626

270
258
175
820
446
850
806

4250
469

3270
250
615
370
178
189
513

52
30

175
190

1828
264

1444
665

1483
484
310
306
300
187
278
50

200
273

1826

1628
496
652
124
98

1100
244
428
196
672
118
30

442
166

277
157

67

122
402

1952
560
550

90
4364

182
359

1433
305
525

264
647
830

1185
783
710
410
344

483
511
Nil
436

80
306
146
70

Nil
772
36

800
.-.UTS

756
3770

223
734
367
118
133
302
28
22

287
Nil
2451

178
761
256

1573
293
235
306
204
200
440

40
200
240
609
309

1107
611
600
136
100
840
254
308
Nil
602

95
57

328
93

102
177
154
229

79
Nil

255
1181
304

1919
477
Nil

40
1204
234
218
458
270
444
202
255
164

980
690
476

1450
354
257

No. of SheeponNo. of SheeponA*U. Ul .'IU|-|l UU

I April30, April 30
j 1910. 1911.

Gebaidine and Levels Counties—contd.
Cargo, 8., Temuka ... 555 305
Carter, D. T., Pleasant Point ... 2352 2151
Cartwright, Edward, Levels ... 80 33
Cartwright, Edward, Pleasant Point ... 351 345
Cartwright, G. B., Temuka ... 496 580
Cartwright, James, Pleasant Point. ... 399 222
Cartwright, J. R., Pleasant Point .. 266 Nil
Cartwright, W. W., Salisbury .. 24 25
Casey, Gerald, Claremont ... 250 150
Casey, P., Gapes Valley ... 83 80
Casey, Richard, Pareora ... 41 Nil
Casey, Robert, Hilton ... 255 278
Chalmers, Adam, Rangitata ... 749 724
Chalmers, James, Clandeboye .. 27 Nil
Chamberlain, W. T., Happy Home, Pareora '■ 857 821
Chapman Bros., Opihi Road, Pleasant Point I 1441
Chapman, Charlotte, Pleasant Point .. 1790 641
Chapman, Thomas E., Totara Valley .. — 492
Charles Bros., Hilton ... 768 1335
Charles Bros., Rangitata ... 640 1037
Chisholm, David, Temuka .. 317 124
Chisholm, Isabella, Sutherland's 103 104
Chisholm, John, jun., Totara Valley 479 292
Chivers, Frank, Priests Corner, Timaru .. ' 050 275
Christchurch Meat. Co., Smithfield, Timaru 20 38
Clark, E. H., Geraldine 218 208
Clarke, G. H., Washdyke 41 80
Clarke, W. R., Orari . . 202 219
Cleland, Andrew, Sutherland's ... 3302 1138
Cleland, A. J., Newburgh, Sutherland's .. — ")li7
Clelaud, James, Totara VaUey, Pleasant Point 2603 1331
Cliff, John, Temuka 417 . 163
Coles, 11. W., Kakahu School ... 458 407
Coles, Richard, Levels ... 470 303
CoU, James, Fairlie .. 143 34
Coll, Patrick, Upper Waitohi ... 142 203
Collett, Anne, Pleasant Point ... 151 123
Collett, W. H.,Kakahu School ... 346 359
CoUins, Michael, Pleasant Point .. 133 134
Cone, G. H , Pleasant Point ... 312 143
Connell, John, Upper Waitohi ... 455 415
ConneU, Richard, Levels .. 300 351
Conned, William, Levels ... 148 204
Connolly, Jeremiah, jun., Geraldine ... 3730 1220
Connolly, Martin, Temuka ... 509 390
Cooling, A. J., Woodbury ... 35 45
Cooling, H., Woodbury .. — 34
Coouey, T. V., Sutherland's ... 506 357
Cooper, Peter, Washdyke ... 30 15
Cormack, Mrs. M., Woodbury ... 154 100
Coughlan, John, Winchester . . 92 197
Coughlan, S., Kerrvtown ... 318 164
Cowles, R. J., Upper Waitohi .. 122 401
Craigie, J., Kingsdown, Timaru ... 2035 924
Craig, R. P., Geraldine ... 53 48
Crampton, P. D. (Executors of), Fairlie ... 1611 1235
Crampton, T. B., Fairlie ... 511 528
Cripps, John, Winchester ... 429 365
Crossman, A. G., Levels .. — 325
Crowe BroB., Geraldine ... 856 Nil
CuUen, S. W., Sutherland's .. — 171
Cunningham, D., Lower Waiiohl ... 1095 125
Cunningham, John, Pleasant Point .. 38 Nil
Dale, Herbert, Gleniti ... 497 372
Daley, Jeremiah, Tycho Flat School .. 944 713
Davey, John, Rangilira Valley ... 1107 1221
Davidson, Peter, Washdyke " ... 292 242
Davie, R., Washdyke ... 44 517
Davies, George, Clandeboye ... 834 Nil
Davis, A. E., Woodbury ... 235 516
Davison, J. R., Kingsdown, Timaru ... 850 258
Dawe, Richard, Washdyke ... 195 Nil
Day, Daniel, Pleasant Point .. 411 494
Dennistown, G. J., Rangitata .. 6550 0300
De Renzy, John, Winchester .. 688 V29
De Renzy, Mrs. E. E., Winchester .. — 817
De Renzy, W., Hummington, Winchester ... 959 Nil
Divan, John, Seadown ... 1415 854
Dixon, R. A., Fairlie ... 3102 3450
Dixon, W., Fairlie ... 1786 1230
Doak, J. A., Pleasant Point .. —- 723
Doake, R., Hilton .. 533 524
Dobson, A. L., Kairlie ... 364; 46
Donnithorne, J., Clandeboye .. 366 365
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